10/23/24, 12:36 PM Gmail - Re: procurement for O2 sensor max-250+

M Gmall Agib Majeed <viamed.aqib.majeed@gmail.com>

Re: procurement for O2 sensor max-250+

Yongpei Dun <pdinternationalltd@gmail.com> 23 October 2024 at 12:33
To: Agib Majeed <viamed.agib.majeed@gmail.com>

Hi dear Aqgib
Well received the Pl,thank you!

Here | would like to ask you to revise in the PI:
would you please revise the delivery address to this :

Company name:Digital Medical System
ATTN:Mr.Kais

Tel:+21631507526

Add:54 Avenue Mongi Slim 3021 Sfax Tunisia.

Besides that,| would like to know if the VAT indicated in the Pl is the USA VAT? Or UK's VAT?

Thank you,looking forward to your revised Pl to process payment.
Have a nice day!

Best regards
Payne

General Manager

Payne Dunne International Limited
WhatsApp:+86 18271439242
TEL:4+86 18271439242

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=07ddd72f30&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:1813704334413211096&simpl=msg-f: 1813704 334413211096 &mb=1 1/8
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On Wed, Oct 23, 2024 at 5:39 PM Agib Majeed <viamed.agib.majeed@gmail.com> wrote:
Hello Mr Payne

Good morning

Thank you for your proforma request.

Please see below for your attached proforma invoice detailing the prices and product you require including carriage costs.

Can you please have a look and see if all details on the proforma including addresses and are correct or if any amendments are required.

If your happy with it and would like to proceed, could you please make payment of the Pl amount so we can convert it to a order.

Please let me know if | can assist with anything else.

Kind regards

Aqib Majeed
Office Administrator
Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

email: agib.majeed@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Please note: Viamed is enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office will be
answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be
unlawful.
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If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535
634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Wed, 23 Oct 2024 at 10:35, Yongpei Dun <pdinternationalltd@gmail.com> wrote:
Good morning dear Aqib
Thank you a lot for your fast response,hope you are doing great!
Regarding the attachment,| would like to double check with you,because | can't find the PI from the attachment.
Would you mind sending it again?

| will appreciate it if we get it done soon,by the way,may | know when | will get the materials if the payment is done today?

Looking forward to hearing from you soon!
Have a nice day!

Best regards
Payne

General Manager

Payne Dunne International Limited
WhatsApp:+86 18271439242
TEL:+86 18271439242

On Wed, Oct 23, 2024 at 5:28 PM Aqib Majeed <viamed.agib.majeed@gmail.com> wrote:
Hello Mr Payne

Good morning

Thank you for your proforma request.
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Please see below for your attached proforma invoice detailing the prices and product you require including carriage costs.

Can you please have a look and see if all details on the proforma including addresses and are correct or if any amendments are required.

If your happy with it and would like to proceed, could you please make payment of the Pl amount so we can convert it to a order.

Please let me know if | can assist with anything else.

Kind regards

Aqib Majeed
Office Administrator
Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

email: agib.majeed@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Please note: Viamed is enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office will be
answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

Itis intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be
unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44
(0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Tue, 22 Oct 2024 at 12:20, Yongpei Dun <pdinternationalltd@gmail.com> wrote:
Good day dear Ryan
Nice to have you here,hope you are all well!
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Regarding your questions,please refer below:

1.For a company,please see the company name in the next sheet.

2. Company name:Digital Medical System

ATTN:Mr.Kais

Tel:+21631507526

Add:35,Avenue Mohamed Abdelwaheb El Manar 1 post code:2092, Tunis, Tunisia

3.1 am not sure | am reselling it,my friend in Tunis Tunisia asked me to find it for him.

4.| would like to know if that's possible to not send the invoice with the consignment before sending,the invoice will be sent to me only(l will send my friend
the invoice)

5.Lots of my deals are oxygen sensors,| usually buy MOX series,| would like to keep in touch with you in future.

Thank you and have a nice day!

Best regards
Payne

General Manager

Payne Dunne International Limited
WhatsApp:+86 18271439242
TEL:+86 18271439242

On Tue, Oct 22, 2024 at 7:02 PM Ryan Swaine <ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

Dear Payne

| am writing on behalf of my colleague, Aqib, to request your assistance with the following information so that we can proceed with your proforma
invoice:
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1. Is the delivery address in Tunisia for a company or a private individual?

2. Could you please provide the contact name and telephone number at the delivery address, as this will be required by the courier company?
3. Are you reselling the items?

4. If you are reselling the items, are you aware that the invoice accompanying the goods will show the cost of the items?

5. Is this a one-off requirement, or are you likely to have regular orders?

| look forward to your reply so that we can proceed with your proforma invoice.

Kind regards
Ryan

Ryan Swaine

International Sales Manager
VIAMED

www.viamed.co.uk

Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542
Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Yongpei Dun <pdinternationalltd@gmail.com>
Date: Tue, 22 Oct 2024 at 09:25

Subject: Re: procurement for O2 sensor max-250+
To: Aqgib Majeed <viamed.aqib.majeed@gmail.com>

Good morning dear Aqib
Thank you for your feedback,hope you are doing well!

Please check my business card and the company register certificate from attachment.
Please refer the consignment destination here :

35,Avenue Mohamed Abdelwaheb El Manar 1
post code:2092,Tunis, Tunisia

Thank you so much for your support again

Looking forward to hearing from you soon, have a nice one!

Best regards
Payne

General Manager
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Payne Dunne International Limited
WhatsApp:+86 18271439242
TEL:+86 18271439242

On Tue, Oct 22, 2024 at 4:20 PM Agib Majeed <viamed.agib.majeed@gmail.com> wrote:
Hello

Good morning

Thank you for your email.

Firstly we will need your company details addresses/ name etc, then the delivery address you would like the order to go to.
Once | have added you to our system, | will send you the proforma invoice for 4 x oxygen sensor Max-250+.
Please send me the requested information so | can proceed with your proforma.

Kind regards

Agib Majeed

Office Administrator

Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

email: agib.majeed@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Please note: Viamed is enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office
will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=07ddd72f30&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:1813704334413211096&simpl=msg-f: 1813704 334413211096 &mb=1 718
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It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited
and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call
+44 (0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy
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